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Table 5.16(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2016 - 2018

Male
Age m() 4 1) ae) L) () ey | Survival ) Merily
evel
0 0.01350 0.01270 100,000 1,270 98,984 7,118,023 71.18 0.98664 ' 24
1-4 0.00058 0.00229 98,730 226 394,335 7,019,039 71.09 0.99787 24
5-9 0.00018 0.00091 98,504 90 492,268 6,624,704 67.25 0.99910 24
10-14 0.00020 0.00101 98,414 99 491,823 6,132,436 62.31 0.99732 23
15-19 0.00087 0.00435 98,315 428 490,506 5,640,613 57.37 0.99457 22
20-24 0.00131 0.00651 97,887 637 487,843 5,150,108 52.61 0.99253 22
25-29 0.00170 0.00845 97,250 821 484,197 4,662,264 47.94 0.99079 21
30-34 0.00201 0.00998 96,429 962 479,738 4,178,067 43.33 0.98724 21
35-39 0.00314 0.01557 95,467 1,486 473,617 3,698,329 38.74 0.98115 21
40-44 0.00449 0.02219 93,980 2,085 464,687 3,224,712 34.31 0.97290 21
45-49 0.00653 0.03213 91,895 2,953 452,092 2,760,025 30.03 0.95973 21
50-54 0.00998 0.04868 88,942 4,330 433,886 2,307,933 25.95 0.94327 21
55-59 0.01348 0.06518 84,612 5,515 409,273 1,874,047 22.15 0.92172 22
60-64 0.01935 0.09229 79,097 7,300 377,235 1,464,774 18.52 0.88617 23
65-69 0.02954 0.13755 71,797 9,876 334,295 1,087,539 15.15 0.83617 24
70-74 0.04304 0.19430 61,921 12,031 279,528 753,244 12.16 0.76824 25
75-79 0.06465 0.27826 49,890 13,883 214,744 473,715 9.50 0.54668 > 20
80-84 0.09606 0.38731 36,007 13,946 145,172 258,972 7.19
85+ 0.19386 1.00000 22,061 22,061 113,799 113,799 5.16

' survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).

% survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).

* survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

* from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note: In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 2016 - 2018 and the 2017 mid year population have been used.
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Table 5.16(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2016 - 2018 (cont'd)

Female
Age m(x) 4) 19 a®) L) () ey | Survival | Mortally

0 level
0 0.01165 0.01098 100,000 1,098 99,122 7,769,866 77.70 | 0.98854 ' 24
1-4 0.00046 0.00181 98,902 179 395,149 7,670,744 77.56 | 0.99834° 23
5-9 0.00012 0.00060 98,724 60 493,450 7,275,595 73.70 |  0.99918 23
10-14 0.00022 0.00112 98,664 111 493,043 6,782,146 68.74 | 0.99855 23
15-19 0.00036 0.00178 98,553 175 492,328 6,289,103 63.81 0.99772 23
20-24 0.00056 0.00278 98,378 273 491,207 5,796,775 58.92 0.99679 23
25-29 0.00073 0.00364 98,105 357 489,631 5,305,568 54.08 | 0.99585 23
30-34 0.00094 0.00467 97,748 456 487,599 4,815,936 49.27 0.99438 23
35-39 0.00132 0.00657 97,292 640 484,859 4,328,338 44491 0.99122 23
40-44 0.00221 0.01100 96,652 1,064 480,601 3,843,478 39.77 0.98632 22
45-49 0.00330 0.01639 95,589 1,566 474,026 3,362,877 35.18 1 0.98053 23
50-54 0.00457 0.02261 94,022 2,126 464,795 2,888,851 30.73 | 0.97219 23
55-59 0.00674 0.03313 91,896 3,045 451,868 2,424,055 26.38| 0.95761 23
60-64 0.01067 0.05196 88,851 4,617 432,713 1,972,187 2220 0.93386 24
65-69 0.01690 0.08108 84,234 6,330 404,095 1,539,474 18.28 | 0.89541 25
70-74 0.02785 0.13017 77,404 10,076 361,831 1,135,378 14.67 | 0.83969 25
75-79 0.04320|  0.19496 67,328 13,126 | 303,825 773,548 11.49| 0.60723° 21

80-84 0.06883 0.29363 54202 15,915 231,221 469,723 8.67

85+ 0.16053 1.00000 38,287 38,287 238,502 238,502 6.23

' survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

% survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

* survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+

* from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note: In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 2016 - 2018 and the 2017 mid year population have been used.
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